Export Sales Department  phone +48 68 47 90 832, 951 • e-mail: export@relpol.com.plwww.relpol.com.pl
1
0
.0
3
.2
0
2

correctly. An incorrect connection may cause malfunction, excessive heating or risk of fire. 4. In case of any risk of any serious material loss or death or injuries
of humans or animals, the devices or systems shall be designed so to equip them with double safety system to guarantee their reliable operation.
Ordering codes
— — —2 B
Number and type of contacts
12 - 2 CO
Contact material
20 - AgNi
Connection mode
3 - for plug-in sockets
Cover protection category
2 - in cover, IP 40 version
Type Number and type
of contacts
Cover protection
category
Connection
mode
Coil codeContact
material
R
Coil code
D005 - 5 V DC
D006 - 6 V DC
D012 - 12 V DC
D024 - 24 V DC
D048 - 48 V DC
D060 - 60 V DC
Example of ordering code:
R2B-2012-23-D012-W	 bistable relay R2B-...-D with two coils, for plug-in sockets, two changeover contacts,
contact material AgNi, coil voltage 12 V DC, with mechanical indicator, in cover IP 40
D —
Additional
equipment
Additional equipment
without marks - without additional equipment
W - mechanical indicator
Mounting, sockets and accessories for relays
Relays R2B-...-D are offered in versions for plug-in sockets. With W equipment as standard (W - mechanical
indicator).
Sockets
for R2B-...-D
Accessories
Additional
equipment
Retainer
/ retractor clips
Spring
wire clips
Description
plates
Screw terminals sockets, 35 mm rail mount (acc. to EN 60715) or on panel mounting (two M3 screws)
GZT3 GZT4-0040,
GZP4-0400 G4 1052 GZT4-0035 M... ·, ZGGZ4 ¸
GZM3 GZT4-0040,
GZP4-0400 G4 1052 GZT4-0035 M... ·, ZGGZ4 ¸
· Signalling / protecting modules type M... - see www.relpol.com.pl     ¸ Interconnection strips ZGGZ4 - see www.relpol.com.pl